Radiation Intelligent Memory Controller
DDR2 SDRAM Controller IP Core
3DIPMC0700-1
Doc. N°:3DFP-0700-8 Page 1/31
This document is 3D PLUS property, it cannot be used by or communicated to third parties without written authorization
1 FEATURES
 Configurable via AMBA compliant (AXI/AHB/APB) user interface
 DFI 2.1 compliant DDR PHY interface

8 32 16 48 2*RS(6;4) with m=4
8 64 0 64 No ECC
8 64 32 96 4*RS(6;4) with m=4
16 16 0 16 No ECC
16 32 0 32 No ECC
16 32 32 64 4*RS(4;2) with m=4
16 64 8 72 Hamming 64+8 (1)
16 64 32 96 4*RS(6;4) with m=4
Table 2: Supported ECC codes
Note 1: This ECC utlilizes a Hamming code. This code CANNOT correct for a DDR2 component failure but it is
able to correct a SEU.
To use this feature additional DDR2 components are added in parallel (data path increased) on the board.
The RIMC can be used with 8-bit and 16-bit DDR2 component widths.
Below is a list of available 3D PLUS DDR2 modules with their configurations:
  DDR II P/N Density Configuration Access/Clock Package
3D2D1G08US1285 1G 128M x 8 200-333Mhz SOP74
3D2D2G08US2662 2G 256M x 8 200-333Mhz SOP74
3D2D2G16UB2684 2G 128M x 16 200-333Mhz BGA95
3D2D4G08US4661 4G 512M x 8 200-333Mhz SOP74
3D2D4G72UB3652 4G 64M x 72 200-333Mhz BGA191
3D2D6G48UB3687 6G 128M x 48 200-333Mhz BGA143
3D2D6G48UQ3694 6G 128M x 48 200-333Mhz QFP144
3D2D8G08US8663 8G 1G x 8 200-333Mhz SOP88
Table 3: 3D PLUS DDR2 modules
Radiation Intelligent Memory Controller
DDR2 SDRAM Controller IP Core